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LIST OF COUNTRIES REPRESENTED 
 
 

  Country Number of authors % 

1 Albania 2 0.64% 

2 Algeria 3 0.96% 

3 Australia 1 0.32% 

4 Austria 2 0.64% 

5 Bulgaria 4 1.29% 

6 Canada 2 0.64% 

7 China 7 2.25% 

8 Colombia 3 0.96% 

9 Croatia 12 3.86% 

10 Czech Republic 1 0.32% 

11 Ecuador 2 0.64% 

12 Egypt 1 0.32% 

13 Estonia 3 0.96% 

14 France 4 1.29% 

15 Germany 5 1.61% 

16 Greece 8 2.57% 

17 Iceland 1 0.32% 

18 India 9 2.89% 

19 Indonesia 18 5.79% 

20 Iran 1 0.32% 

21 Israel 4 1.29% 

22 Italy 13 4.18% 

23 Japan 6 1.93% 

24 Jordan 1 0.32% 

25 Kazakhstan 4 1.29% 

26 Korea 1 0.32% 

27 Kosovo 2 0.64% 

28 Latvia 3 0.96% 

29 Lebanon 1 0.32% 

30 Lithuania 6 1.93% 

31 Luxembourg 1 0.32% 

32 Macao 1 0.32% 

33 Malaysia 16 5.14% 

34 Morocco 4 1.29% 

35 Norway 2 0.64% 

36 Oman 7 2.25% 

37 Poland 3 0.96% 

38 Portugal 11 3.54% 

39 Romania 15 4.82% 

40 Russia 15 4.82% 

41 Singapore 1 0.32% 

42 Slovakia 5 1.61% 

43 South Africa 2 0.64% 

44 Spain 24 7.72% 

45 Taiwan 3 0.96% 

46 Thailand 8 2.57% 

47 Türkiye 31 9.97% 

48 U.K 16 5.14% 

49 U.S.A. 13 4.18% 

50 Vietnam 3 0.96% 

TOTAL 311 100% 
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LIST OF INSTITUTIONS REPRESENTED 
 

Institution Country Number of 
authors 

Acıbadem University Türkiye 1 

Al Akhawayn University Morocco 4 

Al-Ahlyya Amman University Jordan 1 

Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi Romania 4 

Anglia Ruskin University U.K 1 

Ariel University Israel 1 

Aristotle University of Thessaloniki Greece 1 

Babes Bolyai University Romania 2 

Bandung Institute of Technology Indonesia 4 

Ben-Gurion University of the Negev Israel 1 

Bintang Maju Agri Sdn.Bhd Malaysia 1 

Bournemouth University U.K. 2 

Cardiff University U.K. 4 

Chelyabinsk State University Russia 3 

Chulalongkorn University Thailand 3 

Democritus University of Thrace Greece 3 

EBES U.S.A. 1 

Ecole Nationale Polytechnique Algeria 1 

ESCE International Business School France 1 

Eskisehir Osmangazi University Türkiye 2 

Faculty of Economics in Osijek Croatia 4 

Faculty of Management, SNSPA Romania 2 

Free University Berlin Germany 1 

Gadjah Mada University Indonesia 1 

German Institute for Economic Research (DIW Berlin) Germany 1 

Giri Institute of Development Studies India 2 

Harbin Engineering University China 2 

High National School of Statistics and Applied Economics 
(ENSSEA) 

Algeria 2 

Ibn Haldun University Türkiye 2 

Indian Institute of Technology India 3 

Indiana University Kokomo U.S.A. 1 

Institute of Management Technology India 1 

Instituto Politécnico de Lisboa Portugal 2 

International University Vietnam 3 

ISAG – European Business School Portugal 4 

ISEG - Lisbon School of Economics and Management Portugal 1 

Istanbul Bilgi University Türkiye 2 

Istanbul Medeniyet University Türkiye 2 

Istanbul Okan University Türkiye 1 

Istanbul Ticaret University Türkiye 1 

İstanbul University Türkiye 1 

Izmir University of Economics Türkiye 3 

Jain Deemed University India 2 

Kadir Has University Türkiye 1 
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KAPS  Kosovo 1 

Kasetsart University Thailand 1 

Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 1 

Kazakh British Technical University Kazakhstan 4 

KJC  Kosovo 1 

Kobe University Japan 1 

Latvia University of Life Sciences and Technologies Latvia 2 

Lisbon Accounting and Business School - ISCAL Portugal 1 

Lithuanian Energy Institute Lithuania 2 

Lomonosov Moscow State University Russia 4 

London Metropolitan University U.K. 1 

Macau University of Science and Technology Macao 1 

Marmara University Türkiye 2 

Metric Software and Consultancy Türkiye 4 

Miguel Hernandez University of Elche Spain 3 

Ministry of Women, Family and Community Development Malaysia 2 

Munzur University Türkiye 1 

Muscat College Oman 3 

National Research University Higher School of Economics Russia 6 

National Sun Yat-sen University Taiwan 1 

National Taichung University of Science and Technology Taiwan 2 

National University of Singapore Singapore 1 

Newcastle University Business School U.K. 1 

North West University South Africa 2 

Norwegian Business School Norway 1 

Norwegian University of Science and Technology Norway 1 

Notitia Ltd. Croatia 1 

Ondokuz Mayis University Türkiye 1 

Osaka Metropolitan University Japan 2 

Osaka University of Economics Japan 1 

Penn State University U.S.A. 1 

Piri Reis University Türkiye 4 

Politecnico di Torino Italy 3 

PSB Paris School of Business France 2 

Purdue University U.S.A. 1 

Queensland University of Technology Australia 1 

RANEPA Russia 2 

Rey Juan Carlos University (URJC) Spain 1 

Reykjavik University Iceland 1 

Rowan University U.S.A. 1 

San Francisco de Quito University (USFQ) Ecuador 2 

Seoul National University Korea 1 

Shiraz University Iran 1 

Shizuoka University Japan 1 

Siam Technology College Thailand 1 

Sierra Human Resources and Management Consultancy Türkiye 1 

Silpakorn University Thailand 3 

Sofia University "Kliment Ohridski" Bulgaria 1 
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Sohar University Oman 4 

Southeast University China 2 

SPIRU HARET University Bucharest Romania 2 

Springer in New Delhi India 1 

Technische Universität Berlin Germany 1 

The British University in Egypt Egypt 1 

The University of Massachusetts at Amherst U.S.A. 1 

Tohoku University Japan 1 

Tomas Bata University in Zlin Czech Republic 1 

Toronto Metropolitan University Canada 1 

Trier University Germany 1 

TU Wien Austria 2 

UCAM Universidad Católica San Antonio de Murcia Spain 1 

UNIAG - Applied Management Research Unit Portugal 1 

Universidad de Cádiz Spain 3 

Universidad de Castilla-La Mancha Spain 3 

Universidad de La Laguna Spain 2 

Universidad de los Andes Colombia 1 

Universidad de Murcia Spain 1 

Universidad del Valle Colombia 2 

Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore Italy 1 

Universitá degli Studi del Sannio Italy 1 

Università IULM Italy 2 

Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia 7 

Universitas Muhammadiyah Surakarta Indonesia 2 

Universitas Padjadjaran Indonesia 4 

Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (UKM) Malaysia 6 

Universiti Malaysia Sarawak (UNIMAS) Malaysia 2 

Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Malaysia 2 

Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 3 

University of Balamand Lebanon 1 

University of Bristol U.K. 1 

University of Cádiz Spain 3 

University of Calabria Italy 1 

University of Central Florida U.S.A. 3 

University of Coimbra Portugal 2 

University of Grenoble Alpes France 1 

University of Haifa Israel 2 

University of Latvia Latvia 1 

University of Leeds U.K. 1 

University of Lincoln U.K. 1 

University of Luxembourg Luxembourg 1 

University of Macau China 2 

University of Mannheim Germany 1 

University of Naples Federico II Italy 4 

University of Naples 'Parthenope' Italy 1 

University of National and World Economy Bulgaria 2 

University of Oxford U.K. 2 
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University of Prešov Slovakia 5 

University of Sheffield U.K. 1 

University of Tartu Estonia 3 

University of the West of England U.K. 1 

University of Thessaly Greece 4 

University of Toronto Canada 1 

University of Valencia Spain 6 

University of Valladolid Spain 1 

University of Vlora Albania 2 

University of Warsaw Poland 1 

University of Wisconsin La Crosse U.S.A. 2 

University of Zagreb Croatia 7 

Utah Valley University U.S.A. 1 

Valdosta State University U.S.A. 1 

Vilnius Gediminas Technical University Lithuania 2 

Vilnius Tech Lithuania 1 

Warsaw School of Economics Poland 1 

Warsaw University Poland 1 

West University of Timisoara Romania 5 

Xi'an Jiaotong Liverpool University China 1 

Yeditepe University Türkiye 1 

Yildiz Technical University Türkiye 1 
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LIST OF CONFERENCE PARTICIPANTS 

 

  Author Institution Country 

1 Aamer S. Abu-Qarn Ben-Gurion University of the Negev Israel 

2 Ababacar Sadikh Cisse University of Grenoble Alpes France 

3 Abbi Kedir University of Sheffield U.K. 

4 Ady Milman UCF U.S.A. 

5 Agata Wierzbowska Kobe University Japan 

6 Agnieszka Wójcik-Czerniawska Warsaw School of Economics Poland 

7 Albert Zogaj KJC & AAB College Kosovo 

8 Alberto De Marco Politecnico di Torino Italy 

9 Alejandra Martínez-Martínez University of Valencia Spain 

10 Aleksandar Vasilev University of Lincoln U.K. 

11 Alexander Abramov RANEPA Russia 

12 Alexander Redlein TU Wien Austria 

13 Alexandra Alexeevna Egorova National Research University Higher School of 
Economics 

Russia 

14 Alexandra Madalina Taran West University of Timisoara Romania 

15 Almas Mamyrbayev Kazakh-British Technical University Kazakhstan 

16 Alyona Astakhova HSE University Russia 

17 Ana Milena Padilla-Ospina Universidad del Valle Colombia 

18 Ana Noveria Bandung Institute of Technology Indonesia 

19 Ana Pinto Borges ISAG – European Business School Portugal 

20 Andiva Liesty Amelia Institut Teknologi Bandung Indonesia 

21 Andrés Proaño San Francisco de Quito University (USFQ) Ecuador 

22 Andrey Samoilov Kazakh-British Technical University Kazakhstan 

23 Andrzej Cieslik University of Warsaw Poland 

24 Angel Tejada Ponce Universidad de Castilla-La Mancha Spain 

25 Angela Besana Università IULM Italy 

26 Anisha E. Indian Institute of Technology India 

27 Anna Maria Bagnasco Università IULM Italy 

28 Anneli Kaasa University of Tartu Estonia 

29 Arslan Razmi The University of Massachusetts at Amherst U.S.A. 

30 Arzu İnan Özlütaş Munzur University Türkiye 

31 Asli D.A. Tasci University of Central Florida U.S.A. 

32 Ata Assaf University of Balamand Lebanon 

33 Athanasios Koustelios University of Thessaly Greece 

34 Audronė Urmanavičienė Kaunas University of Technology Lithuania 

35 Aye Aye Khin Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 

36 Aynur Pala Istanbul Okan University Türkiye 

37 Azizuddin Khan Indian Institute of Technology Bombay India 

38 Bahia Bouchafaa Ecole Nationale Polytechnique Algeria 

39 Bakri Abdul Karim Universiti Malaysia Sarawak (UNIMAS) Malaysia 

40 Bárbara de Sousa ISAG – European Business School Portugal 

41 Berna Aydoğan Izmir University of Economics Türkiye 

42 Beyza Gürel Izmir University of Economics Türkiye 

43 Bing Li Harbin Engineering University China 

44 Bogdan Robert Marculescu Xi'an Jiaotong Liverpool University China 

45 Boris Popesko Tomas Bata University in Zlin Czech Republic 

46 Bowo Setiyono Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia 

47 Budour Al Farsi Sohar University Oman 
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48 Carlos F. Gomes University of Coimbra Portugal 

49 Carmen D. Álvarez-Albelo Universidad de La Laguna Spain 

50 Cenk Caliskan Utah Valley University U.S.A. 

51 Chee Seong Lim Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 

52 Chinho Lin National Sun Yat-sen University Taiwan 

53 Cigu Elena Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi Romania 

54 Claudia Nicoleta Guni SPIRU HARET University Bucharest Romania 

55 Conrado Diego Garcia-Gomez University of Valladolid Spain 

56 Consiglia Botta University of Naples Federico II Italy 

57 Cristina Villar University of Valencia Spain 

58 Damla Köroğlu İstanbul University Türkiye 

59 Daniel Coronado University of Cádiz Spain 

60 Defei Hou Southeast University China 

61 Deniz Dinç Sierra Human Resources and Management 
Consultancy 

Türkiye 

62 Despoina Ioakeimidou Democritus University of Thrace Greece 

63 Diana Sari Universitas Padjadjaran Indonesia 

64 Diana Serikbay Kazakh-British Technical University Kazakhstan 

65 Dimitrios Belias University of Thessaly Greece 

66 Dimitrios Chatzoudes Democritus University of Thrace Greece 

67 Dipanwita No Chakraborty Giri Institute of Development Studies India 

68 Dmitri Pletnev Chelyabinsk State University Russia 

69 Dmitriy Chulkov Indiana University Kokomo U.S.A. 

70 Dorothea Schäfer German Institute for Economic Research (DIW 
Berlin) 

Germany 

71 Dragoș Mihai Ipate „SPIRU HARET” University Bucharest Romania 

72 Effrosyni Adamopoulou University of Mannheim Germany 

73 Ege Yazgan Istanbul Bilgi University Türkiye 

74 Eimad Abusham Sohar University Oman 

75 Ekaterina Y. Buzulukova Lomonosov Moscow State University Russia 

76 Elena Kozlova Chelyabinsk State University Russia 

77 Elena Mădălina Vătămănescu Faculty of Management, SNSPA Romania 

78 Elena Makeeva National Research University Higher School of 
Economics 

Russia 

79 Elita Jermolajeva Latvia University of Life Sciences and 
Technologies 

Latvia 

80 Elvira Pacheco Vieira UNIAG - Applied Management Research Unit Portugal 

81 Emanuele Giovannetti Anglia Ruskin University U.K 

82 Ender Demir Reykjavik University Iceland 

83 Enida Pulaj (Brakaj) University of Vlora Albania 

84 Erhan Aslanoglu Piri Reis University Türkiye 

85 Esra Atilla Bal Acıbadem University Türkiye 

86 Eva Stopajnik TU Wien Austria 

87 Evan Lau Universiti Malaysia Sarawak Malaysia 

88 Evy Rachmawati Chaldun Institute Technology Bandung Indonesia 

89 Ezgi Kaya Cardiff University U.K. 

90 Fábio Albuquerque Instituto Politécnico de Lisboa Portugal 

91 Fan-Chu Kuo National Taichung University of Science and 
Technology 

Taiwan 

92 Fazelina Sahul Hamid University of the West of England U.K. 

93 Ferhat Bakan Metric Software and Consultancy Türkiye 

94 Fernando Martín-Alcázar Universidad de Cádiz Spain 

95 Filippo Luigi Giambrone Universitá degli Studi del Sannio Italy 

96 Florian Pradines-Jobet PSB Paris School of Business France 

97 Foo Weng Toong Bintang Maju Agri Sdn.Bhd Malaysia 

98 Francisco Forcadell Rey Juan Carlos University (URJC) Spain 

99 Gabriel Castelblanco Politecnico di Torino Italy 
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100 Gaitri Chugh Muscat College Oman 

101 Georgios Papagiannis University of Thessaly Greece 

102 Germán Benito-Sarriá ESCE International Business School France 

103 Germán P. Pupato Toronto Metropolitan University Canada 

104 Ghifari Ramadhana Agueni Universitas Padjadjaran Indonesia 

105 Ghulam Mustafa Norwegian University of Science and 
Technology 

Norway 

106 Gonzalo Sánchez-Gardey Universidad de Cádiz Spain 

107 Gopalakrishnan Chinnasamy Jain Deemed University India 

108 Gratiela Georgiana Noja West University of Timisoara Romania 

109 Guilherme Klein Martins University of Leeds U.K. 

110 Gül Eser Marmara University Türkiye 

111 Gülin Vardar Izmir University of Economics Türkiye 

112 Gürhan Uysal Ondokuz Mayis University Türkiye 

113 Hakan Danis EBES U.S.A. 

114 Halil Semih Kimzan Eskisehir Osmangazi University Türkiye 

115 Han Nu Ngoc Ton International University Vietnam 

116 Hanya Kherchi-Medjden High National School of Statistics and Applied 
Economics (ENSSEA) 

Algeria 

117 Hazrul Izuan Shahiri Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia Malaysia 

118 Helen Kavvadia University of Luxembourg Luxembourg 

119 Helen O'Sullivan Bournemouth University U.K. 

120 Helin Muratyan Metric Software and Consultancy Türkiye 

121 Hüseyin Kaya Istanbul Medeniyet University Türkiye 

122 Ida Brzezinska University of Oxford U.K. 

123 Ignacio Mira Solves Miguel Hernandez University of Elche Spain 

124 Ihsan Isik Rowan University U.S.A. 

125 Ilayda Nemlioglu Cardiff University U.K. 

126 Ines Dužević University of Zagreb Croatia 

127 Inese Trusina Latvia University of Life Sciences and 
Technologies 

Latvia 

128 Ireen Choga North West University South Africa 

129 Ismahalil Ishak Ministry of Women, Family and Community 
Development 

Malaysia 

130 Ivan Kristek Faculty of Economics in Osijek Croatia 

131 Ivana Unukić Faculty of Economics in Osijek Croatia 

132 Jaan Masso University of Tartu Estonia 

133 Jarmila Horváthová University of Prešov Slovakia 

134 Javier Humberto Ospina-Holguín Universidad del Valle Colombia 

135 Jawad Abrache Al Akhawayn University Morocco 

136 Jesus Martinez Mateo Miguel Hernandez University of Elche Spain 

137 Jin Ho Kim Cardiff Business School U.K. 

138 Jitendra Sharma Institute of Management Technology India 

139 Joana Andrade Vicente ISEG - Lisbon School of Economics and 
Management 

Portugal 

140 Joana Morgado Oliveira University of Coimbra Portugal 

141 John M. Barron Purdue University U.S.A. 

142 José Alberto Martínez-González Universidad de La Laguna Spain 

143 Jose Guevara Universidad de los Andes Colombia 

144 José Pla-Barber University of Valencia Spain 

145 Junxiang Zhang Harbin Engineering University China 

146 Junzhi Deng Lomonosov Moscow State University Russia 

147 Kameliya Foteva - Bulgaria 

148 Karabo Desiree Motepe North West University South Africa 

149 Karim El Kawam Politecnico di Torino Italy 

150 Kaveepong Lertwachara Chulalongkorn University Thailand 

151 Kei Murata Shizuoka University Japan 
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152 Kenan Tata Piri Reis University Türkiye 

153 Kenji Matsuo Osaka Metropolitan University Japan 

154 Keun Lee Seoul National University Korea 

155 Khaled Rouaski High National School of Statistics and Applied 
Economics (ENSSEA) 

Algeria 

156 Klaus F. Zimmermann Free University Berlin Germany 

157 Konstantin Popov National Research University Higher School of 
Economics 

Russia 

158 Kristina Rimkunaite Lithuanian Energy Institute Lithuania 

159 Ksenia Naumova Chelyabinsk State University Russia 

160 Laima Jeseviciute-Ufartiene Vilnius Gediminas Technical University Lithuania 

161 Lana Frkovic Notitia Ltd. Croatia 

162 Lenka Štofejová University of Prešov Slovakia 

163 Lilia A. Valitova Lomonosov Moscow State University Russia 

164 Lining Wang University of Toronto Canada 

165 Luca Zamboni University of Bristol U.K. 

166 Lu'lu' Amalia Faadhilah Gadjah Mada University Indonesia 

167 M. Ángeles Martínez University of Cádiz Spain 

168 M. G. Serap Atakan Istanbul Bilgi University Türkiye 

169 M. Mar Muñoz University of Cádiz Spain 

170 Mădălina-Elena Stratone Faculty of Management, SNSPA Romania 

171 Mahmood Al Bahri Sohar University Oman 

172 Mamduh M. Hanafi Universitas Gadjah Mada India 

173 Marco Vivarelli Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore Italy 

174 Marek Michalski San Francisco de Quito University (USFQ) Ecuador 

175 Maria Chernova RANEPA Russia 

176 María del Mar López Pérez Universidad de Castilla-La Mancha Spain 

177 Maria Musarskaya Bournemouth University U.K. 

178 María Pilar Sánchez González Universidad de Castilla-La Mancha Spain 

179 Mariana de Sousa ISAG – European Business School Portugal 

180 Marija Ileš Faculty of Economics in Osijek Croatia 

181 Marilen Gabriel Pirtea West University of Timisoara Romania 

182 Marina Estada de la Cruz Miguel Hernandez University of Elche Spain 

183 Marina Y. Sheresheva Lomonosov Moscow State University Russia 

184 Marta Rimac University of Zagreb Croatia 

185 Marta Ruiz-Martínez Universidad de Cádiz Spain 

186 Martina Mokrišová University of Prešov Slovakia 

187 Mary Viterouli University of Thessaly Greece 

188 Massita Mohamad Ministry of Women, Family and Community 
Development 

Malaysia 

189 Mehmet Huseyin Bilgin Istanbul Medeniyet University Türkiye 

190 Mehmet İnci Metric Software and Consultancy Türkiye 

191 Mehmet Sıddık Aktaş Yildiz Technical University Türkiye 

192 Mehtap Aldogan Eklund University of Wisconsin La Crosse U.S.A. 

193 Meral Dülger Taşkın Marmara University Türkiye 

194 Mia Delić University of Zagreb Croatia 

195 Michal Gaoni Shoval University of Haifa Israel 

196 Mihails Hazans University of Latvia Latvia 

197 Milan Todorovic London Metropolitan University U.K. 

198 Mirjana Hladika University of Zagreb Croatia 

199 Miruna Lucia Nachescu West University of Timisoara Romania 

200 Moein Elahi Nezhad University of Naples Federico II Italy 

201 Mohd Azlan Shah Zaidi  Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (UKM) Malaysia 

202 Monica Violeta Achim Babes Bolyai University Romania 

203 Muh Nabif Fachri Noor Universitas Muhammadiyah Surakarta Indonesia 

204 Natalia Nehrebecka Warsaw University Poland 
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205 Neringa Vilkaite-Vaitone Vilnius Tech Lithuania 

206 Neveen Abdelrehim Newcastle University Business School U.K. 

207 Ngoc Nam Le Trier University Germany 

208 Nihal Bayraktar Penn State University U.S.A. 

209 Niko Ippendorf Technische Universität Berlin Germany 

210 Nikolaos Tsigilis Aristotle University of Thessaloniki Greece 

211 Nikolay Velichkov University of National and World Economy Bulgaria 

212 Noor Amirah Zaidon Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (UKM) Malaysia 

213 Noppadol Towichaikul Silpakorn University Thailand 

214 Nor Nazihah Chuweni Universiti Teknologi MARA Malaysia 

215 Norlin Khalid Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (UKM) Malaysia 

216 Novita Ayuningtyas Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia 

217 Nurul Aqilah Mohd Nuruddin Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (UKM) Malaysia 

218 Oguz Ersan Kadir Has University Türkiye 

219 Omer Kartoglu Ibn Haldun University Türkiye 

220 Onofrei Mihaela Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi Romania 

221 Oprea Florin Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi Romania 

222 Ozge Kirezli Yeditepe University Türkiye 

223 Özgür Uludağ Eskişehir Osmangazi University Türkiye 

224 Paolo Tenuta University of Calabria Italy 

225 Parmod Kumar Giri Institute of Development Studies India 

226 Paula Alexandra Rocha Gomes 
dos Santos 

Instituto Politécnico de Lisboa Portugal 

227 Pedro Pinheiro Lisbon Accounting and Business School - 
ISCAL 

Portugal 

228 Pei-Ju Lin National Taichung University of Science and 
Technology 

Taiwan 

229 Per Botolf Maurseth Norwegian Business School Norway 

230 Pinjung Nawang Sari Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia 

231 Pooja Garg Indian Institute of Technology India 

232 Prodromos Chatzoglou Democritus University of Thrace Greece 

233 Rafael Carvalho ISAG – European Business School Portugal 

234 Rafael Llorca Vivero University of Valencia Spain 

235 Raluca Ioana Racataian West University of Timisoara Romania 

236 Renata Korsakiene Vilnius Gediminas Technical University Lithuania 

237 Reni Rosari Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia 

238 Richard Fedorko University of Prešov Slovakia 

239 Rini Kuswati Universitas Muhammadiyah Surakarta Indonesia 

240 Roberta Marino University of Naples Federico II Italy 

241 Roberto Fragomeli University of Naples 'Parthenope' Italy 

242 Rosmah Nizam Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM) Malaysia 

243 Rr. Tur Nastiti Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia 

244 Rumiko Torii Cardiff University U.K. 

245 Sagarika Ghosh Springer in New Delhi India 

246 Sagi Akron University of Haifa Israel 

247 Sahika Koyun Yilmaz Metric Software and Consultancy Türkiye 

248 Salem Adel Ziadat Al-Ahlyya Amman University Jordan 

249 Salvador Gil Pareja University of Valencia Spain 

250 Samir Aguenaou Al Akhawayn University Morocco 

251 San Sampattavanija Chulalongkorn University Thailand 

252 Sanad Al-Maskari Sohar University Oman 

253 Sanja Franc University of Zagreb Croatia 

254 Sari Sitalaksmi Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia 

255 Sergei Grishunin HSE University Russia 

256 Serkan Cankaya Istanbul Ticaret University Türkiye 

257 Seyed Milad Mahmood Kashani University of Naples Federico II Italy 
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258 Shalom Levy Ariel University Israel 

259 Shima Rashidian Shiraz University Iran 

260 Silviano Esteve Pérez University of Valencia Spain 

261 Sofija Turjak Faculty of Economics in Osijek Croatia 

262 Sonia Dakova Chipeva University of National and World Economy Bulgaria 

263 Štefan Kráľ University of Prešov Slovakia 

264 Supatcharajit Jitpraphai Siam Technology College Thailand 

265 Susana Martinez Rodriguez  Universidad de Murcia Spain 

266 Syeeda Shafiya Mohammadi Muscat College Oman 

267 Tae Funakoshi Osaka University of Economics Japan 

268 Tahar Harkat Al Akhawayn University Morocco 

269 Tamanna Dalwai Muscat College Oman 

270 Tamer Aksoy Ibn Haldun University Türkiye 

271 Taninrat Rattanapongpinyo Silpakorn University Thailand 

272 Thidatip Panrot Silpakorn University Thailand 

273 Tiiu Paas University of Tartu Estonia 

274 Timur Narbaev Kazakh British Technical University Kazakhstan 

275 Trang Minh Tran-Pham International University Vietnam 

276 Tri Febrianti Universitas Padjadjaran Indonesia 

277 Tu Thanh Ngoc Nguyen International University Vietnam 

278 Tugce Uysal UCAM Universidad Católica San Antonio de 
Murcia 

Spain 

279 Tutku Eker İscioglu Piri Reis University Türkiye 

280 Vania Ivanova Sofia University "Kliment Ohridski" Bulgaria 

281 Vatamanu Anca Florentina Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi Romania 

282 Vidas Lekavicius Lithuanian Energy Institute Lithuania 

283 Viet-Ngu Hoang Queensland University of Technology Australia 

284 Vilard Bytyqi KAPS & KJC Kosovo 

285 Vinoth S Jain Deemed University India 

286 Viorela Ligia Vaidean Babes Bolyai University Romania 

287 Vlada Shenevskaia HSE University Russia 

288 Vlatka Bilas University of Zagreb Croatia 

289 Wa Ode Zusnita Universitas Padjadjaran Indonesia 

290 Wael Abdelrazek Kortam The British University in Egypt Egypt 

291 Wei Wei UCF U.S.A. 

292 William Maas University of Wisconsin La Crosse U.S.A. 

293 Xhiliola Agaraj (Shehu) University of Vlora Albania 

294 Xuantong Song Macau University of Science and Technology Macao 

295 Yan Wang University of Macau China 

296 Yannan Gao Chulalongkorn University Thailand 

297 Yannick Lucotte PSB Paris School of Business France 

298 Yasin Enes Aksu Piri Reis University Türkiye 

299 Yikai Zhao Tohoku University Japan 

300 Yodmanee Tepanon Kasetsart University Thailand 

301 Yosuke Ichimura Osaka Metropolitan University Japan 

302 Yuen Hwa Wong Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman (UTAR) Malaysia 

303 Yuyin Ma Southeast University China 

304 Zachary Aufa Putra Bandung Institute of Technology Indonesia 

305 Zhaohe Yang University of Oxford U.K. 

306 Zhenghai Chi National University of Singapore Singapore 

307 Zhuo Qiao University of Macau China 

308 Zineb Benmhalla Al Akhawayn University Morocco 

309 Zrinka Lackovic Vincek University of Zagreb Croatia 

310 Zulal Sogutlu Denaux Valdosta State University U.S.A. 

311 Zulkefyl Abdul Karim Universiti Kebangsaan Malaysia (UKM) Malaysia 


